Illinois law.
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Section 1.300  Decision on Petition: Time Limit 

The Director shall make a decision within 30 days following a public hearing or meeting on the petition or within 30 days from receipt of the petition, whichever is later. The agency shall notify the petitioner of the Director's decision in writing.  The Director's decision shall be the final decision of the Department. 

(Source:  Amended at 16 Ill. Reg. 15850, effective October 5, 1992) 
